PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5815159

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|----------|----------|--|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NOTICE OF RECORDATION INADVERTENTLY INCLUDED THE STATE OF "DELAWARE" INSTEAD OF FLORIDA previously recorded on Reel 050958 Frame 0160. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the STATE OF ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE FLORIDA. | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| CRAIG C. MATEER | | | | 11/09/2018 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | | | | |
| Name: | BAGG | AGE A | AIRLINE GUEST SERVICES, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 6751 F | ORUN | / DRIVE | | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE | 200 | | | | | |
| City: | ORLAN | NDO | | | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORI | FLORIDA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32821 | | | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 16 | | 16678 | Number 678204 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (407)926-7720 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 407-926-7700 Email: Idavis@bwsmiplaw.com Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE Address Line 2: SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12496-019 | | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | TERRY M. SANKS | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | /Terry M. Sanks/ | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 11/12/2019 | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | | | | | |
| source=ptonoticeofrecorda | ation#pa | ige1.til | f | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| source=ptonoticeofrecordation#page2.tif |
|---|
| source=ptonoticeofrecordation#page3.tif |
| source=ptonoticeofrecordation#page4.tif |

505764464 11/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5811280

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|------------------------------|---|---|------------|----------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| ONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Name Execution Da | | | | | Execution Date |
| CRAIG C. MATEER | | | | | 11/09/2018 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: | BAGGA | AGE A | NIRLINE GUEST SERVICES, INC |). | |
| Street Address: | 6751 F0 | ORUN | / DRIVE | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 2 | 200 | | | |
| City: | ORLAN | IDO | | | |
| State/Country: | DELAW | ARE | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32821 | | | | |
| | | | Number | _ | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | | Number | | |
| | | 16678 | | _ | |
| Application Number: | | 16678 | | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D | | | 3204 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: | ΑΤΑ | (407) | 3204 926-7720 | nsuccess | ful, it will be sent |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if | ATA e sent to provided | (407) | 3204 926-7720 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: | ATA e sent to provided | (407) 9 <i>the e</i> 1; if th 407-9 | 3204 926-7720 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 126-7707 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> 407-9 Idavis | 3204 926-7720 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 926-7707 ©@bwsmiplaw.com | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • <i>the e</i> <i>I; if th</i> 407-9 Idavis BEUS | 3204 926-7720 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 126-7707 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)!) the e 1; if th 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N | 926-7720 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 926-7707 @bwsmiplaw.com SSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>pat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 926-7707 9276-7707 92767707 92767707 92767707 92767707 92767707 92767707 9 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 e-mail address first; if that is un pat is unsuccessful, it will be se 926-7707 @bwsmiplaw.com SSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, I. ORANGE AVENUE E 2500 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>tat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 926-7707 926-800 926-7707 9276-7707 92 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 926-7707 9276-7707 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>bat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 926-7707 9276-7707 927677 927677 927677 9276777 927677 9276777 927677 927 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will by using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>pat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 926-7707 927-926 | ent via US | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: | ATA e sent to provided | (407)! • the e 407-9 Idavis BEUS 390 N SUITI | 926-7720 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>pat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 926-7707 927-926 | ent via US | |



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 11, 2019

PTAS

BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC 390 N. ORANGE AVENUE SUITE 2500 ORLANDO, FL 32801

505764464

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/08/2019

REEL/FRAME: 050958/0160 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 12496-019

ASSIGNOR: MATEER, CRAIG C.

DOC DATE: 11/09/2018

ASSIGNEE: BAGGAGE AIRLINE GUEST SERVICES, INC. 6751 FORUM DRIVE SUITE 200 ORLANDO, DELAWARE 32821

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16678204 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: INTEGRATED END-TO-END TRAVEL INSTRUMENT (TI) DEVICE GENERATION SYSTEM AND INTEGRATED TRAVEL INSTRUMENT DEVICES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

Craig C. Mateer of Orlando, Florida hereby sell and assign to BAGGAGE AIRLINE GUEST SERVICES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 6751 Forum Drive, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32821, US, its successors and assigns my entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me and described in the the provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

INTEGRATED END-TO-END TRAVEL INSTRUMENT (TI) DEVICE GENERATION SYSTEM AND INTEGRATED TRAVEL INSTRUMENT DEVICES

[X] executed concurrently herewith,

[] filed on _____, having Application No. _____

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and provisional patent applications to which the aforementioned application claims priority, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050989 FRAME: 0817

and desirable, execute all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention(s), or for the reissue of same without charge to assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

SOLE NVENTOR Signature:

Witnessed by: Signature

Topo Howsen

| a far i Calai | 846 21 | <u> </u> | and the state of the |
|---------------|--------|----------|----------------------|
| | | of Witn | |

Witnessed by Signature

Printed Name of

Date: <u>//-9-2014</u>

Date: 11-9-2019

Date: 11-9-20/8

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

SS.

Date:]/- ¶-20/\$

CRAIG C. MATEER

STATE OF

Seal

COUNTY OF Nange



ELAINE S. LERNER
 Notary Public - State of Florida
 Commission # GG 040439
 My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2021
 Bonded through National Notary Assn.

This ______ day of ______, 2018, before me personally came the abovenamed Craig C. Mateer, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Varies Kenny

(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050989 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 11/12/2019